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harmony of the site would be disrupted and amenity open space lost by a building
constructed out (wider) instead of up.

There were nc Protestants.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it
apperring that strict compliance with the ECZR would result in practical diff'i-
culty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner, in the cpinion of the Depu-
ty Zoning Comaissioner, the varlance requested would not adversely affect the

health, 3afety, and general welfare of the community surrounding the site and
should therefore be granted.

Therefore, IT IS ORCERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
County tnis JZjL:: day of January, 1987, that the herein request for a variance
to permit a maximum building height of 182 feet, in accordance with Petitioner's

Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order.
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Dgputy Zoning Commissioner Jﬁ’
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., ... 6RNaLY Joio__, 1951_

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper. printed

. S 7
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on
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IN RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE &
W/S Mill Run Circle Extended,
L48' N of the Ramps X and Y *

to Owings Mills Boulevard

BEFORE THE

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSICNER

4th Electiun District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Owings Mills Limited & Case No. 87-303-A
Partnership,
Petitioner #

# #* * ® * L] ] # * ¥ L ]

The Petiticner herein requests a zoning variance to permit construction

of a bullding, as part of The Rouse Company's development of the Owings Mills

Town Center, with a maximum height of 196 feet, 46 feet in excess cof the allow-

able maximum building helght of 150 feet as set forth in the Baltimore County

Zoning Regulations (BCZR}.

At the onset of the hearing, Counsel for tne Petitioner entered a motlion

to amend the Petition to request a maximum height of 182 feet. The motion was

granted.

Testimony on behalf of the Petitioner indicated that the proposed build-
tng will be located partially on BM-CT and partly on CT-zoned land and totally

within the town center of Owings Mills. Two thirds of the 213,000 sq.ft. bulld-

ing will be used by a single tenant. The building will have a 4-foot high para-

pet wall on the twelfth story and, above that, a 20-foot high parapet around the

mechanical penthouse. {Plan prepared by Daft-McCune-Walker,

Inc., revised

1/18/87 and identified as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.) The site will provide more

than twice the required amenity open space and provide it at ground level.

Parking will be provided in decked parking structures. There will be a pedes-
trian linkage to the mall. The building will meet the goals of the town center
and office/technology zcone regulations.

The topography nf the property falls 60 to 75 feet down from the road
‘amp towards the mall. The considerable amount o rock on the site makes excav-

ation 4difficult and expensive Witkout a heignt varlance, the architectural
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PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

/] BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE Divisiop
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

AL

] § DATE_ f"/Z ,f, :é

01+ bi5=000

]

FROM;

RECEIVED | L

ACCOUNT,

/06, &6 i

amount_$

C . e

Fom._l e AT 220

I R P,

8

I e N R

2
+
]
Ty

VALIDATION OR BIGNATURE OF CASHIER

Petitioner _
Petitioner's - Chairman, Zoning Plans
Attorney  __Osil M. Starn, Xaquire— Advisory Committee
j‘, » . i - . }{\‘_" )
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Gail M. Stern, Esquire . Decembesr 19, 1586
Frank, Bernstein, Conaway & Goldman
300 East Lombard Street, Suite 1700
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
NOTICE OF HEARING
RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
W/S Mill Run Circle Extended, 448" N
from the Ramps X and Y to Owings Mills Blvd.
4th Election District
Owings Mills Limited Partnership - Petitioner
Case No. 87-3G3-A
TIME: 10:15 a.m.
DATE: Tuesday, Jenuary 20, 1987
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Town Center with a to fssuance of a building permis. prope g () o e T I e 2y et 2 s e
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District 4th under the provisions of Section 22-98 of " = variance by this affics cannot be conaidered wntil the necessary data Nrtuninu::-o hoﬁgf::om :-thd
Regulations. o ce- of the Development f ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at : construction typs is provided. See Table LOL and 505 and have your Architect/Enginesr mtm'tﬁn departeent.
_ a . blon: Developm :
d Dear Mr. Jablon ( )the Ballit?;;;rgfcgmgys;‘::tziypf]:ggst1tute a potentfal conflict with ; c, mm‘w. sppears to conflict vith Section(s) , , of the Baltimore ol
-3 Oon review of the submittal of Degember 2, ,,1,985. ( )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department. : , R A5
{revised) for variance of Height reguirement, the on . . H. When filing for & required Change of Use/Osoupancy P o pazns i
State Highway Administration has no comment. (ﬂLﬂﬂdSCﬂpif'g: Must compiy with Baltimore County Landscape Manual. () 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the : %o be ltereiih sosen e oot seomptile Coteustion pimns iotiotiog how the existing sirctie
very trul ( 4 17879, Ko bett ding be deficient service area as defined by Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation. P ' Bncioeer seale re ueually requieeds  The change of or Grouve sve From Doe', oo ao pen Loo O, ]
ery truly yours, -79. ] ng permit may be issued untfl a Reserve i vea +« Gee Section 312 of the Duilding &rse. ! s
e / Z. E:pacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service fx ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall : ' . . L
: Oé“—eﬂ- M-L - # . . camply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection * The proposed project sppeare to be lecated in & Flood Plain, TidalRiverine. Please see the attaches o
( )Theproperly is Tocated in a traffic area controTled b - lati . L - ' ; oopy of Section 516.0 of the Building Code as alopted by Bil) #17-85. Site plens shall sh
a "D" level Association Standard No. 101 *Life Safety Code"® 7 > : slevations above > e08 ov the correet G
== B Charles Lee, Chief :ntgﬁet‘:tion ?s defined by Bi11 178-79, and as conditigns change ¢ to occupancy. ¢ Satety Code®, 1976 cdition pricr et S04 eval for the 1ot mnd the Sinish floor levels including basement. o
Bureau of Engr. Access Permits rarric capacity may become more limited. The Basic Services Areas comentes BUILDING SHALL COMPLY TO THE HIGH RISE REQUIREM
AN are re-evaluated annually by the County Council. ‘* )} 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn, @ CODE AS AMENDED IN SECTIONS 618.0, COUNCIL BILE 1758?‘;30370;“5 %
4 by: George Wittman Jddit tonal e e Bl (coa M Y 7. The Fire p s MINIMUM OF 10 HANDICAPPED PARKING SPAGES, SIGNS, RAMPS CURB CUTS P
o A AL 2 EETIAG [AIcESS 2 v . e Fire Prevention Bureau has uc comments, at this time. S PER STATE CODE, ' -
CL=GW:es ol A o O e K WLED - ' : *ae | E. These adbreviatsd comewts reflect omly on the informati 1ded b .

.. BoAR.D O T TN A eI, Noted and | £ a Nl T e ot 2 2t nted 1 b7 cotrie et 3 vt oy perits i
“ cc: J. Ogle <A LaoT (= O inigh : on 1T : REVIEWER: Af£€  Approved: ¢ ' N, Chesapeaks Aveme, Tovecn, Maryland Z20h. mn/”:/'/“ 1::/"”;” > “'i“jﬁ‘ s .
" Plapnihg Grou - yFire Prevention Bureau e (L %o M ra—m i

: » + P y . . B Burnhaa s - g
Special Inspection Division ¥ i e :ufam. Plars ;::':ou
1] 2 /RS
R My telophons numberis___333=1350 David Flelds, Actinn Chief . Jmb L/22/8 .
: i} Tetatypawriter lor Impaired Hearing or Spaech . €C:  James Hoswall Current Planning and Developmen: .
. 3837555 Baitimore Metro — 5850451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492-5062 Statewides Toll Free . Py i
' P.0. Box 717/ TO7 North Calvert 51., Baitimore, Maryland 21203 - 0217 , o 3’1,
Members, Baltimore County Planning Board l ‘ k
Section 22-43 Walverss= o - e . 4}/ 5
N ~ continued page g W :@ { M {3 (3 , }J, Q 1)
. . : . Ny et o
RALIIMORE COUNTY, MARY.AND | BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND [ vt
; ‘ The Waiver Advisory Committee supports this request. Y COMMITTEE
. - BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISOR
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE g DIRECTOR'S PROPOSED WAIVER: Grant as requested. INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE y -
January 3, 1986 : y
Arncld Jablon . -
To.Members, Baltimore County Planning Boerd pate . Jamuary 22, V981 .o.....- 7.  PROJECT MAME/NUMBER/LOCATION: T0.Zoning Commissioner . __________ Date_____January 16, 1987 ________..
N £. Gerber, AICP LOT 1-H OWINGS MILLS CORPORATE CENTER - W-87-1 N E. Gerb AICP. Direct COUNTY OFFICE BLOG.
orman . Ger Located b 1 a orman k. GLerber rector = B 111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
TROM.._ Director of Plsm;ing and Zoning ated between Mill Run Circle & Owings Mills Boulevard South FROMOffice. of Plannin_g_' g Zc'ming ©  Towsyn, Maryland 21204 gankM‘BSterg'1Esqgci>:1:way + Goldman
""""""""""""""""""""" " fnntntee ran ernsteln,
g%giggf;g f::vzgmgin:iigé égﬁf ?eeting/process), based on lot line adjustment, - olo 300 E: Lombard Street ~ Suite 1700
) OoLSs
SULJECT. ... Section 22:43 Watvers streets or utilities requiredl. Lo o o onor developnent (no new SUBJECT. Zoning_Petition No. §7-:303:A | Beictmore, meryland 21202
- - to the following applications: , Chairman RE: Ttem No. 220 - Case No. B7-303-A
As per Sestion 22-43, I intend to grant waivers g app DISCUSSION: . Petitioners Owings Mills Limited L
7. PROSECT NEME/NUMBER/LOCATION: } MEMBERS Partnership A
Eﬁ6%EE'?ﬁﬁ?ﬁif?"TETK“ETTEE§§§9 Shopping Center) W-B7-6 gzznésﬂmiilg ;gz:og:gtegr t?: ?:1gggafégIgefggzgr:§§103ntegianf of thf overall  arcau of pPetition for Zoning Variance a
E/ 5 Westminster Plke . aun Clrcle, a ring rcad i meeEin s
E/S Reisterstown Road opposite Westm servingdthe town center core, and Owings Mills Boulevard Ssuth. & CRG plan was Frouneering Dear Ms. Stern: o SR
REQUEST: Waiver of ®lan (CRG Meeting/Process), based on amendments to an approved approved without controversy in December of 1985 and a plat was approved and Traffic Engineering " v

recorded subsequently. The 17.26 acre corporate center is adioined by efther The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans

center result in changes to the office building footprint as then shown for Lot developuent plans that may have a bearing on this case. The

rially alter the proposed development. |
plan or pla; which do not material.y prop major highway rights-of-way or by cther land in the same common ownership cr This office Is supportive of this type of dgvelopment In state Roads Commission cubmitted ciih the abovereferenced petitisn. The following P
. control. this particular location, ‘ d Tateness of E
DISCOSSION:  The spplicant states: Bureau of comments are not intended to indicate the appropriatenes
The d i Fire Prevention the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties F
Mr. Brooks has a currently approved County Review Group (CRG) Plan for this site, e dynamics of the Owings Mills growth area and of developrent within the *tcwn pealth Department are made aware of plans cr problems with regard to the g
]

i ' This Plan was approved by the CRG on August 28, 1986 and does not expire until

S ,'J".g,»ai:_.;.:-;,:au‘.,u:.hm.,p!-.&_ gy A 2 e AR e A AN D S D e i SRk A e PR
d C s i X 3 kel sinaiul Tanis B o R e oo i A e e i s e e i g S e ) . e

r t Planni
August 28. 1989 1-H on the CRG plan and require adjustment to recorded lot lines. Lot 1-H N € G FoYeet Franning Director o¢f Planning may file a written report with the
B ’ ] . would be enlarged from 1.17 acres to 1.20 acres. Dcl’rr::‘;r:)r el flutding Department Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as (o the sult-
. : CRG Plan are proposed on the Site Plan which has Board of Education abilit of the requested zoning.
g:;;esﬁiggfizdt?o:hguﬁg;:;egemgt- prop Waiver of Plan 1is requested to enable immediate and consequential revisicns to the NEG: JGH:sib Zoning Administration !
;‘:ctiar‘d;d E.;L?ti: ;obaa te meet construction and occupancy deadlines of a major tenant. B ) " dustrial Enclosed are all comments submitted irom the members of the
- . 1ndusatria ;
1). Bullding A has been modified from a 1-story and 2-story building to a 1-stcry, 3 Jus ed by the following: Dg““’;"e“‘ cqmmitg;ezi_:;‘tmthisI?_1mzig?igrOfizgm';:tgeq;iZ; izggmizig?ng ?:_ '
. : your petition. - = o
buiiding 1) _ghesrevisions are lot line adjustments. As such waiver of Plan is authorizec B members are received, I will forward them to you. Othervlse, P
2). Buildiig B has been modified from a 2-story building with an open stairwell y Section 22-43 (A)(1) of the regulations. g any commgrini tha'tl-.‘his no;._iérilformative wi:ldbgoilgi;?ngign Eg: i
x X well and elevator. The location = heairin Ee g petition was accepte I :
t? g iigiorbegild:ngezi;guinszilgzighs:‘?‘;q:;e location as shown on the 2) A1l requisite public improvements and infrastructure are in place or have = daz‘e gt‘ the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
orev:ous Sgc Plgi ) been secured by previously executed Public Works Agreements., As such, the scheduled accordingly.
D . revision is a "minor develcpment™ and a walver is authorized by Section
3). Bullding entrances have been adjusted to accommodate the revised bullding 22-43 (M) (10). Very truly yours,
2, above, \ .
layouts as described in Items 1 and 2, 3J Lot 1-H is zoned partly BM-CT and partly 0.T. The proposed office bullding !a/}’),_,:/_,) g ->)5/-e,<, /f/g,'j
These proposed alterations on the new site Plan wil) cause nc significant material ;:dg:;:rgfgisyh:?:gt?? ﬁe:ible ar;dop;rmissive height regulations of EM-CT | L
- i g mitaticns of 0.T. In order to maximize meaningsful : AMES E. DYER o
change to the approved CRG Plan. If s new CRG review and approval is required, ground level amenit ; - giu 3
this will cause Mr. Brooks unnecassary hardshipczgd :g:lgtb:m:n:::r:;ted; i‘: hai a requirement of 1Elfzzge:q3§:ef‘egserazzézggizgu:;: g:g; i:dﬁrfvidedragainst 3 gg‘:?r!;:aglans Advisory Commitiee '.f
| gcmp}.ied gitt ail gzgugﬂzﬁ:ﬁoog;;ﬁe aggzo;:?ver idvisoryocbmzitteé 22?;)2:1:5’ e height to BM-CT requirerents and seék a var‘;ance from the 'hr ‘sr..:n;:?d?m‘rhe 4 | | F
:gtiiim::tuegg rol, b . resultant public hearing assures ample opportunity for ¢itizen and arency JED:kkb 1
5 req . comment and input whic_h need not be duplicated by ancther CPG neeting:he&rinp. 4 I ZOTRT i
' AIVER: Grant as requested, % IRV TaTH T Enclosures £
DIRFCTOR'S PROPOSED WAI q Thed'f::ver Advisory Cormittee supports this request sublzct to the folleowins 3 ' @' Y7 !'*5??{; oo
_ con ons: on the revised plat that will be submitted to The Counte - 1 ' Py cce f+ McCune Walker, Inc bong ey
2. PROJECT MAMC/NUMBEKR/LOCATION: - : ounty for review - c¢c: Daft McCune ’ . bR
FARTRIDGE KNOLI - W-87-9 and comments, show -~ 50' curd to curb width ~ show - leff furn lanc into preposed . JAN 19 198 ’ 200 E. Pennsylvania Averue £
iccess. show - paint lines fcr 5 lanes - 2 straipgnt throurh lanes arg laf* rupnp - U Towson, Maryland 21204 B
REQUEST: Walver of Standards {construction of sidewalks, along entraice rcad ) ~ane. ; =3 mrrit A g Y
TESET Gn unnecessary hardship. DIFECTOR'S FROPOSED WAIVER: grant as conditioned above by the Maiver Acvisops s ﬁ}*mid &5’%:&-6{ ¥
Committee, ~en §r§
P ,
o P
E VI | ] ¢ E
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5""‘!"“"’“““_’;-!"'“"*""""'-""4""%"_""-"‘"'*-*'v-"-”“*‘“-ﬂ""-'v.:v"‘"M ST D8 T D TR T e L T gl ATV W e e Sy SOvk T s g 45 TN Ly O ey e o mamne L . . R . g N ~ . A & - - R . P . e — T S it e B G L R et s s EAda o PR s et e o Doty B §RES L o en DL T o e Rt e mmere w3 e e el muaa o zer TR e s e Feemes e e s .'--"-.--"r'!ﬁ-ﬁ.-u'--fw:t‘?-h—‘m%:'u::'*:—_T'_Tr"" 1 ‘ — w 3 'j"‘“* e o R
5 ean e W A T P R T e e B e e SR e st _‘-ngfg‘m"'-!‘—ﬂ{--b_-—,—-v—vmfﬁweﬁw-'u . -v',:*&"j‘!“"““"’"""“"ﬁ_ﬁ B . o - Lo é L - I S e T I o ,‘i.m\ S r-n»--cg:g&w.aﬁ' w . ’ = ‘ .‘ra- I i 'ar ' lxr ' T ! . ‘ l : i ! . ' : F' ! I ,. ! ' i -~ g : - . 2 W : o . \W{r‘ ' ?rf - K . - [ i o . N _;r im‘wmtarr . %& . . )
: sé - E o : T ) fﬁ A ' hd : . - TF ’ & . i K E o t-'»i T - o T B I ﬁj C e q ia W e . . n - i
,--‘ % o ) - ‘.,J_ 3 - . - . . _‘a ] ey I B Y "\.. ‘ ) » - =% - - A . . . R . . ; I ‘
LS *ﬁ‘;% C : _ B _ N A S 1 L v : ' L o ' B S




1¥

i) BALTIMORE COUNTY
EFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

TOWSON MARYLAND
494"3053 21204

ARMDH)%MMDN
ZONING COMMISSIONER

January 13, 1967

" _ - Gadl M, Stern, Elquito '

55 : Frmﬂq.Bcnunmin,thmnnleGahhun
300 Rast Lombard Strnt

Suite 1700 ’
Baltinorc. Marylacd 21202
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THE ROUSE COMPANY

Mr., James E. Dyer
Zoning Supervisor

. Baltimore Counly
111 Chesapaake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Desr Mr, Dyer:

previously been discussed with you and are attached to

wili bae critizal to us cbtainirg the necessary permits
begin,

petition and to notify us of tho hearing date.

Sincerely,

JHN/ 1m

ce: Charles F. Scuart, Jr.
Jerome D. Smaliley

i0275 Little Patuxent Parkway  Columb:a, Man fand 21044-3456

;gg'fé?;_ ' W/S Mill Rua Circle Rxtended, 448' N from the

RO ... - hth Election Diatrict :
e ’ : Owings Mille Limited Partncruhip - Petitioner -; o
: i ~ ! CaseNo, 87-503-A RS

n" . . . :::‘v

! *  This is %o advise you that ~$54.%0 is due for advertising Ef”;ﬂ

: and pésting of the above property. This fee must be paid before an V)

e Dreiur is issued. R

- s e el

: * THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SICN AND POST RETURNED ON R 73 g 3

THE DAY GF THE HEARING OR TIE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED. OATTMNE VARG | ; is1

| Lana Pranniog Coioutants® 3 | g

S - Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by t‘nmmiéwmmm ey

; -+ this office until the day of the hearing itself. L3 b

ad tdv 0y

kL34

Pleasg_u_aake the "he_.h..naﬂh;b-w"“ **pre County, Maryland, and remit *iﬁ’
VWW'?“‘ T w& F §lding, Towson, Maryland i ;é.
R y phgRg L : . ; . Doy
_BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND T Do

< OFFICE UF #INANCE - REVENUE nmslo% . _?.

WS SCELLANECUS CASH RECE“’T L 3

November 17, 19386

RE: Two Owings Mills Corporate Center
Owings Mills Town Center
Building Height Variance

Wa hereby submit the Petition for Zoning Variance for the building height of
Two Owings Milis Corporate Center. The justifications for this variance have

In order to meet the scheduled occupany date of July 1, 1987 for the major
tenants of this building, we need to start censiructicn by January 13, 1987.
Based on this schedule, your establishment of tha earliest possible hearing date

Please contact me at 992-6084 with any questions concerning this variaace

eph H. Necker, J .
sigtant Directory’

JEAN M H JUNG
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
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2. . The surveyor shall furnish one(l) copy of a
ireproducible location plan or an inserted
vicinity map on the required site plans,
either of which shall reflect the following

information:
\/;a._Scala: 1°=200" or 1"=1000'

b. Outline of the parcel(s) in question

c. All existing and proposed stroet=z and

. expressways in the area

d. Location of available utilities connect-
ions if necessary

e. Approximate size and location of school

and church sites or other land marks in
\//// area.

24. Plats must be trimmed to a neat 8 1/2% by
11" or where larger prints are necessary,
they shall be folded to that size. They
must be clear with the lettering distinct.

the petition. 2. The above information is to be used in part as a guide

by the members of the Joint Zoning Advisory Committee.

3. The Joint Zoning Advisory Committee, as established by
. the County Administrative Officev in 1963, presently
consists of ten (10) responsible representatives of
various County departments. The Committee meets and re-

views zoning petitions weekly.

to allow construction to

4. The review by the Joint Zoning Advisory Committee is
aimed not at making a judgement in the appropriatencss
of the zoning action requested, but rather to assure
that all parties are made aware of plans or problems
that may have a bearing oni the case.
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(4)

Parking Space: Size Einimum 9' x 20'_)]
[ﬁeaﬁ'aving. l/‘ Type (must be a durable

and dustless surface such
as tar and chip, macadam,
or bituminous concrete)

kz/ﬁbﬁiﬂafl Scr49ﬁf:;: ' Size and Type

*fl Lighting: Type, location, direction,

and height

Tnﬁifl 18. A curb not less than 8" wide and 6" high must be
® provided around every parking lot. The curb must

sat back 4' from a street right-of-way line if
" no parking is anticipated. The curb must setback

8' from the street right-of-way line if parking
. is proposed against it.

I\kfﬁ;)ﬂ 19. Location of streams or drainage courses. on or

within 50' of property.
‘ !4 20, Utilities: Location and size of existing water

"and sewer lines available at site, 1f water and/
Or sewer are not avajlable at the Bite, the loca-
tion and distance to the nearest lines must be’
indicated with the proper Baltimore County util-
ity drawing number listed. (This may be indicated
on Location Plan described Lelow). In the event
public water and/or sewerage exists, the means

or providing proper water and sewerage disposal
must be indicated.

2l. Fire prevention: Location of fire hydrants (Hyd-
rant spacing must conform to thé Baltimore County
g:;n?ard Design Manual and the Pire Prevention

e

i}bbé}: zz.fﬁuildings with zero setbacks must meet building
- code as well as fire code rxequirements, with re-.
gard to-type of construction, windows, eic.

Na’fe\\ élbw)@—@ mmem[f} OT
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% \/ Nﬁﬁ 2 ‘/ . ZOning of pucel(s) in question and adjacent
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H. PRIOR TO PREPARING THE RECUIRED PLAN, THE PETITION-
ER OK A15 ENGINEER SHOULD CONTACT THE FOLLOWING
COUNTY AGENCY AND?OR STATE AGENCY IF LOCATED ON A
STATE ROAD FOR PERTINENT DATA THAT MAY BE REQUZRED
BY THAT PARTICULAR AGENCY.

1. Bureau of Engineeringicesesccssssnnccss494=3751
2. Bureau of Traffic Engineeringe.ccesces 494-3554
3- Health Department.--.-.-............-..¢94-2752
4. State Highway Administration...........383-4321

The surveyor's plat shall contain all the informa-
tion as set forth on the check 1ist as follows:

l. North arrow e
 Scale: 1'-10'.@, 1"=100" e

""Election District 4 Cb&pm\ Yﬂﬁwi\c: D‘)f;)ﬁ‘j’ﬁ
Outline of.patéelts) in question (indicated by
heavy bold line)

properties

Bearings, distnnces; 'n.ré(re: of parce@ M}e i

Name of adjoining street and distance to the
closest intersecting street

8. Existing and proposed width of street right-«f
“ of way from property line to prcperty line .

9» " Existing and proposed tOpography if xequired
by the Office of Planning and Zoning

PJU%ELQ: L//’: Existing and prOposod widtb and type of pavinq

11. Location and width of existing and/or proposed
"entrances and their relatfion to entrance: on
existing proPerties and properties across the
street

]\JQ_jzf% 12.; Use, dimensions, and 1ocation of all existang

buildinga on Qgrcel

D -

(3)

\///;3. Use, dlménsion. and location of all proposed
buildings or additions, and the proposed use
if the use is to be changed

‘/@ The location and use of all principal builad-
ings within a minimum distance of 200 feet

* from the joint side, front, and rear property
lines shall be shown

15. Appropriate height tent (for_ép&rtm nt build-

ings and commercial zones) ne
1k

5' 16. Apartment dernsity shall be indicated as follows:
EXAMPLE:
Existing zoning - D.R. 5.5
Proposed zoning - D.R. 16
Gross Area - 10 acres
Deasigned Density:
Gross - 1€ units per acre
Total Units - 160 units

V//» 17. Off-street parking

Na i%5 Parking data: : No. of spaces required

No. of spaces provided
EXAMPLE: (two story bldg., offices and apis.)

First Floor:
Use offices
Total Floor Area 6000 sg. £t.
Ko. of spaces required 60060/300=20C
Ro. of spaces provided 25 ,

Second Floor:
Use apariments
No. of units proposed 12
No. of spaces required el. 53/unit- 21
No. of spaces provided 28

Total Spaces Required w 41
Total Spaces 2rovided - c3
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